
SNOW ROUTES FOR CASTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024-2025

In the event of snow or ice making bus transportation hazardous, Castle Rock Schools may use one of three
options to avoid total school closure.

1. Delay the start of school 2 hours (late start) with bus routes run as usual.
Students picked up at regular stops.

2. Start school 2 hours late and use limited bus routes (snow routes)

3. NEW: Start school at regular time and use snow routes as needed. Only some routes may be on snow
routes.

Parents with information in our system will receive a phone call message when we make any change in our
regular schedule due to weather issues.  The caller ID in some instances may say “unknown” or “hungary.”

Notification of the above will be broadcast on the following radio stations. Longview: KLOG 1490 am, KLYK
94.5 fm, KZOE 90.3 fm, KBAM 1270 am, KEDO 1400 am, KUKN 105.5 fm, KRQT 107.1 fm, KZNX 89.7
fm. Centralia: KCED 91.3 fm, KELA 1470 am, KMNT 102.9 fm, KITI 1420 am, KITI 95.1 fm. Olympia:
KXXO 96.1 fm. Also, television stations KLTV (11) in Longview; KATV (2), KOIN (6) and KGW (8)
Portland; and KCPQ (13), KOMO (4), KING (5), and KIRO (7) Seattle.

We call all of the radio and television stations listed above by 5:30 a.m.

Those with internet access may subscribe to Flash Alert for inclement weather school closures or time changes.
There is no charge to sign up for this service which will automatically email such information to a computer or
tablet. http://www.flashalert.net/news.html?id=524

It is the responsibility of the parent to get the student to the pickup and drop off locations during snow routes.
We do not recommend that the students walk to/from these locations. Road conditions make it hazardous to
both vehicles and pedestrians.

Please see bus schedules below listing times for snow routes with a 2-hour delay and snow routes with a regular
start.
Underlined roads will not have bus service during snow routes. Please note alternate pick-up locations.

http://www.flashalert.net/news.html?id=524


Bus 2 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

Eaton Ct. 8:37

Joann Drive 8:40

Roake Ave. 8:44
Warren St. 8:47
Quick Rd. 9:00
Delameter Rd. will meet at Bosler Loop. 9:08
No Timberwood- Pick up at Timberwood & Wren Loop 9:15
Sherwood Lane/ Sherwood Dr. Via Hicks Rd. 9:20
No Tavaer Rd-Pick up at the bottom of Tavaer Rd. 9:25
High School Drop Off 9:30
Flower Pot Pick Up Meet at bottom of Driveway 9:45
Old Spirit Lake Hwy. 9:46
Middle School Drop Off 9:50
Elementary School Drop Off 9:55

Bus 19 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

No Brim Creek Rd. Students will get picked up at Intersection of Winlock-Vader
Rd and SR506 by the old store.

8:30 6:30

B Street 8:30 6:30
A Street 8:31 6:31
8th St. Vader 8:33 6:33
10th St. Vader 8:36 6:36
D St. Vader 8:38 6:38
Corner of 10th and H St. 8:41 6:41
Agren/Olequa Heights. 8:49 6:49
Westside Hwy 9:01 7:01
Enchanted Valley 9:04 7:04
Spring Ct. 9:06 7:06
$00 Block of Hwy 506 9:13 7:13
No Caldwell Rd.-Pick up Bottom of Caldwell 9:18 7:18
No Tower Rd. Student will meet at McCormick 9:35 7:35



Bus 6 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

1031 Spirit Lake Hwy 8:40 6:40
1205 Spirit Lake Hwy 8:40 6:40
1415 Spirit Lake Hwy 8:43 6:43
No Si Town Road.
Students on Si Town Road will be picked up at the Spirit Lake Hwy
intersection.

8:45 6:45

No Schutt Rd. No Dahlman Rd. No Silver Lake Acres.
Students on Schutt, Dahlman and Silver Lake Acres will be picked up at
the intersection of South Silver Lake and Spirit Lake Hwy.

8:50 6:50

No Schaffran Road.
Schaffran Rd will be picked up at the water tower on Spirit Lake Hwy.
Approximately 50 yards east of Chuck’s (gas station). (Parents: Please
keep the shoulder of road clear of vehicles so buses can pull off Spirit
Lake Hwy.)

9:58 6:58

No Kroll Rd After Studebaker Spur #2 . Student will be picked up at
Studebaker Place and Studebaker Spur#2

9:10 7:10

No StudeBaker Place Students will be picked up at the intersection of
Studebaker Spur #2 & Studebaker Place

9:10 7:10

Lone Maple 9:15 7:15
644 Spirit Lake Hwy and Lily Lane 9:17 7:17
602 Spirit lake 9:18 7:18
El Compadre 9:25 7:25

Bus 8 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

1522 WA-506 8:34 6:34
The following roads will be picked up at the intersection of SR506 &
Brim Creek – (Students need to wait for the bus behind the stop sign)

Dunivan, Hirons, Brim Creek, Aumick, Coma Rd from Brim Creek
to Johnson Road, 2085 WA 506.

8:48 6:48

The following roads will be picked up at the store at the intersection of
Winlock-Vader Rd. And SR 506:

Winlock-Vader Rd to Roe Rd, Backstrom, Johnson, Smith, Awmiller,
Annonen, Corner 506 & Main.

9:06 7:06

1223 Hwy 506 9:08 7:08
All students living south of 506 will be picked up at the Vader bus garage. 9:10 7:10
Westbrook Rd./Westside Hwy 9:17 7:17
Westside Hwy. 9:18 7:18



Bus 9 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

Westside Hwy. 8:10 6:10

Old Olequa Crossing/Westside Hwy 8:17 6:17

Vader Gst and Hwy 506 8:25 6:33

City of Vader: 600 block D Street
600 block B St.

8:27 6:35

200 block Westside Hwy (Vader) 8:30 6:37

No S. Military, Enchantment Lane Pick up at Enchanted Valley 8:35 6:40

Enchanted Valley - Students will be picked up at entrance 8:35 6:40

Tara Lane/Westside Hwy 8:48 6:50
8000 Block Westside Hwy. 8:53 6:50
No Agren Rd/ McCory Rd- Pick up at Westside Hwy & Agren 8:57 6:56
No Olequa Heights Rd. And the 7000 block of Westside Hwy will pick
up at Intersection of Olequa and Westside Hwy

9:00 7:00

Westside Hwy 9:05 7:08

Buland Dr./Appleman 9:30 7:30

Pioneer Ave./ Joann Dr. 9:32 7:32

Helton/ Pioneer Ave. 9:33 7:33

North/Woodard Ave. 9:34 7:34

North St. 9:35 7:35

Northwood Ave./North Ave. 9:36 7:36

Merrill/Rose Ct 9:37 7:37

Bus 14 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

All stops unless noted below -will be on a regular start or a 2- hour delay 8:20 6:20

No Sandy Bend between View Crest and Wren Loop. The bus will not
stop on Sandy Bend between View Crest and Wren Loop.

Cemetery Road 9:24 7:24

Green Acres 9:31 7:31



Bus 15 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

6000 block Westside 8:58 6:58
No Beebe Rd. Pick up at East Beebe & Westside Hwy Intersection. 9:00 7:00

Tavaer Rd. 9:03 7:03

Quick & Dakota Ln. 9:08 7:08
No Umiker. Pick up at Quick & Umiker intersection. 9:09 7:09
Van Ness Rd will be picked up at the PH10 Intersection. 9:11 7:11
No PH10 from Coyote Lane to end.

Bus will turn around at Coyote & PH10.
9:13 7:13

Dixon Ln. & PH10 9:15 7:15
No Growler Gulch Road

Growler Gulch Road will be picked up at Deweese Loop.
9:20 7:20

PH10 & Cline 9:24 7:24
PH10 & Umiker 9:28 7:28

Bus 17 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

Bus will turn around at Tower Road and McCormick.
All riders East of McCormick Rd. -will be picked up at Tower &
McCormick. Reminder: All of Tower Rd. Meets Here

8:55 6:55

No Studebaker north of Studebaker Spur#2. Students will be picked up at
the intersection of Spur #2

9:05 7:05

No Powell. No Winfield. Pick up at Intersection of Dougherty & Ramsey 9:10 7:10
Dougherty Apartments 9:10 7:10
Students on North Bond meet at Huntington and Bond 9:20 7:20

Bus 18 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

No Blauser Road, No Vogel
Blauser & Vogel roads will be picked up at the Sandy Bend & Hicks
intersection.

8:57 6:57

No Waters Road from West Side Highway to Sandwood Drive.
The bus will turn around at the intersection of Waters and Sandwood.
Students will be picked up there.

9:00 7:00

Sandy Bend
215 Sandy Bend and Sandy Bend Place will be picked up at the

intersection of Westside & Sandy Bend.

9:10 7:10

3000 block Westside 917 7:17
No Shreveport, Chelsea, Baypoint, Cook Ferry
Students will be picked up at the intersection of Baypoint & Cook Ferry

9:20 7:20

Westside Hwy. between Hicks and Hoyer will be picked up at the
intersection of Westside Hwy & Hoyer

9:23 7:23



Camelot 9:26 7:26

Bus 21 Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

No Woodside Road.
Woodside Road and all riders that live west of Bosler Loop will be picked
up at Bosler Loop. Bus will turn around at Bosler Loop and Delameter.

Leave Bosler
Loop 9:00

7:00

No McKee Road.
McKee Road will be picked up at the Delameter intersection.

9:05 7:05

No Garlock Road
Garlock Road will be picked up at the Oller and Delameter intersection.

9:11 7:11

No Monahan Road
Monahan Road will be picked up at Delameter intersection

9:13 7:13

No Melton Road
Pick up at both intersections of Melton & Delameter

9:17 7:17

No Hazel Dell Road.
Hazel Dell Road will be picked up at the Delameter Road intersection.

9:20 7:20

No Ogden Road
Students will be picked up at Delameter & Wren loop intersection

9:25 7:25

Delameter Ln 9:30 7:30

Bus 22 No Snow Route Time
2-hour delay

Time
Regular start

Bus 22 picks up at all stops as usual. Starting 8:47 No Change

If you need information regarding bus routes, please call Transportation 501-3126


